



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Criminal Application (APL) No.647/2024
(Santosh and others V State of Maharashtra and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.S. Manohar, Advocate for applicants.
Mr. Phasate, APP for NA no.1.

CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi & Mrs. Vrushali V. Joshi, JJ
DATE : 09-07-2024.

Issue notice to the non-applicants.

- ii Learned APP waives notice for non-applicant no.1.
- iii. Notice of non-applicant no.2 is made returnable on
09-08-2024.
- iv. Liberty is granted to serve the non-applicant no.2 by
permissible mode and if the service is effected to file service
affidavit on record.
- v. Affidavit of non-applicant no.1 to be filed before the
next date.

(Mrs. Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)