



(1)

43.apl.647.2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.647 OF 2024

Santosh s/o Jitendra Kshirsagar and others
Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Police Station,
Buldhana City, Buldhana and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Atharva S. Manohar, Counsel for the applicants.
Mr. Nikhil Joshi, APP for non-applicant No.1/State.
Ms. Ayushi D. Mishra, Counsel for non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 15/09/2025

1. Learned Counsel for the non-applicant No.2 seeks time to file a counter affidavit. Sufficient opportunity is already granted.
2. Matter be listed before this Court for further final hearing on 25.09.2025. If non-applicant No.2 wants to file any affidavit, she shall file the same on or before 25.09.2025. On failure to do so, the matter will proceed.
3. Copy of the affidavit be supplied in advance to the learned Counsel for the applicants.
4. Stand over to **25.09.2025**.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)