



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.647 OF 2024

(Santosh Jitendra Kshirsagar and others Vs. State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS
Buldhana City and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Atharva S. Manohar, Advocate for applicants.
Mr. Nikhil Joshi, APP for respondent No.1.
Ms. Ayushi D. Mishra, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 10th OCTOBER, 2025.

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants as well as learned counsel for respondent No.2 and learned A.P.P for the respondent No.1.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 submitted that now the Investigating Officer is changed and further investigation is to be carried out.
3. Learned counsel for the applicants submitted that now the matter is fixed for framing of charge and if the charge is framed, the application would become infructuous.
4. In view of above submissions, learned trial Court shall not pass any adverse order and shall not frame the charge till next date on 12th November, 2025.
5. Stand over to 12th November, 2025.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)