



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.647 OF 2024

[Santosh S/o Jitendra Kshirsagar and Others **..Vs..** State of Maharashtra and
Another]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr A. S. Manohar, Advocate for Applicants.
Mr N. B. Jawade, Addl. P. P. for Non-Applicant/State.
Ms A. Mishra, Advocate for Non-Applicant No.2.

CORAM : **URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : **12th NOVEMBER, 2025.**

. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor submitted that concerned APP is unable to attend due to ill health, but the learned counsel for the applicants submitted that further investigation has been carried out and statements have already been recorded.

2. Learned APP to seeks instructions as to that and if further investigation has been carried out, furnish the relevant papers before the Court.

3. Matter be listed before this Court on 10.12.2025.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)