



(1)

945.apl.647.2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 647 OF 2024

Santosh s/o Jitendra Kshirsagar and others
Vs.
State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Police Station
Buldhana City and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. S. Manohar, Advocate for applicants.
Mr. M. J. Khan, APP for non-applicant No.1/State.
Ms. A. D. Mishra, Advocate for non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 11/12/2025

1. In view of the further investigation carried out by the Investigating Officer. Learned counsel for the non-applicant No.2 submitted that the Investigating Officer has recorded the further statement of the informant.
2. Learned APP seeks time to take instructions. In view of that, the matter be listed before this Court on 21.01.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)