



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.647/2024

Santosh s/o Jitendra Kshirsagar and others

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra through, P.S.O. Buldhana City, Dist. Buldhana and
another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.S. Manohar, Advocate for applicants
Shri M.J. Khan, APP for non-applicant No.1/State
Ms Ayushi D. Mishra, Advocate for non-applicant No.2

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 11.02.2026

1. The applicants made a grievance that the present matter is unnecessarily delayed at the instance of non-applicants. Therefore, considering the grievance raised by the applicants, this matter is fixed for final disposal on 24.02.2026.
2. The parties are put to notice that no adjournment will be granted in the next date.
3. Interim order to continue till next date.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL J.)