

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 647 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Santosh S/o Jitendra Kshirsagar And 12 Others....PETITIONER
V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Pso Ps Buldhana.RESPONDENT
City Buldhana And Another**

**ATHARVA S. MANOHAR for Petitioner
APP FOR R 1 for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

**Mr Atharva Manohar Adv for the applicant. Mr N B Jawade
APP for State. Ms Ayushi Mishra Adv for R.no.2. S.O.
30.03.2026 at 10.30 am.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)